© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2016 [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 18]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, MAY 4, 2016 Chithirai 21, Thunmugi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu – 2047

## Part VI—Section 3(b)

Notifications issued by Quasi-Government bodies and Public Sector Undertakings.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

## CONTENTS

Pages.

### UNIVERSITY AUTHORITIES

TAMIL NADU VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI

Nomination of a Members by the Government of Tamil Nadu and Tamil Nadu Veterinary Council to the Board of Management of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University .....

20

#### NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

#### **UNIVERSITY AUTHORITIES**

#### TAMIL NADU VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI.

#### Nomination of a Members by the Government of Tamil Nadu and Tamil Nadu Veterinary Council to the Board of Management of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University.

#### (U.O.No. 60283/R.I/BOM/2016)

No. VI-3(b)/9/2016.

It is hereby notified that as per sub-section (2), Section 18 under heading "CLASS-II OTHER MEMBERS" (b), Chapter IV of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University Act, 1989 (Tamil Nadu Act 42 of 1989), Thiru C. Balakrishnan, son of Thiru Chinnasamy Gounder, 68/2, Goundachipudhur Road, Elleys Nagar (P), Dharapuram (T), Tiruppur-638 657 has been nominated by the Government of Tamil Nadu to serve as a member in the Board of Management of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University. His term shall be three years with effect from 15-12-2015 as per Section 18(5), Chapter IV of Act, 1989 (Tamil Nadu Act of 1989)

It is hereby notified that as per sub-section (2), Section 18 under heading "CLASS-II OTHER MEMBERS" (g), Chapter IV of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University Act, 1989 (Tamil Nadu Act 42 of 1989), Dr.G.Periyasamy, Veterinary Assistant Surgeon, Mobile Veterinary Dispensary. Veterinary Hospital Campus, Kallakurichi-606 202 has been nominated by the Tamil Nadu State Veterinary Council to serve as a member in the Board of Management of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University. His term shall be three years with effect from 25-11-2015 as per Section 18(5), Chapter IV of Act, 1989 (Tamil Nadu Act of 1989)

It is hereby notified that as per sub-section (2), Section 18 under heading "CLASS-II OTHER MEMBERS" (i), Chapter IV of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University Act, 1989 (Tamil Nadu Act 42 of 1989), Dr.M. Sundaralingam, B.V.Sc., 379/A, 1st Main Road, Natesan Nagar, Virugambakkam, Chennai-600 092 and Dr. B. Mahendran, B.V.Sc., Additional Director (Retd.,) Department of Animal Husbandry, Tamil Nadu, No.31/3i, CMS Nagar, Cumbum, Theni District-625 516 have been nominated by the Government of Tamil Nadu to serve as a member in the Board of Management of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University. Their term shall be three years with effect from 15-12-2015 as per Section 18(5), Chapter IV of Act, 1989 (Tamil Nadu Act of 1989)

Chennai-600 051, 27th April 2016.

T.J. HARIKRISHNAN, *Registrar.*